Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 12:00 PM Site: Mt View High School Attendance: Unknown

Name

Brodie Spencer
* Torey Parker
* Sloane Humphreys
Jamie Sutton
Hazel Ririe
Jaylyn Shaw
Cambry Crapo
* Mia Walsh

* Aspen Boice
* Camri Call
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Karli Hall

* Tessa Orcutt
Evodie Evans
Aubree Ream

Rylee Hale

* Brooklyn Gardiner
* Abi Howington
Lainey Lueckenga
Evaunya Haroun
Nakiyia Percell

* Kamryn Krasselt
Bryan Neider-Edelmayer
Brinley Chase

* Kya Davis

Hannah Romberg
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Borah Lions vs. Madison Bobcats

Visitors: Madison Bobcats

9 2 2nd Chance Points
32 27 Team Rebounds

P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
1/1 0/0 1/1 0/0 3 0 5 5 4
2/2 2/2 0/0 4/4 8 1 5 6 1
0/3 0/3 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
5/10 4/8 1/2 1/2 12 2 6 8 2
4/5 4/5 0/0 1/4 9 0 1 1 1
2/8 0/1 2/7 0/0 6 0 0 0 1
0 11 11
14/30 10/19 4/11  6/10 38 3 29 32 9
1st Half 7/15  46.7% 2nd Half 7/15  46.7% Game
1st Half 2/7 28.6% 2nd Half 2/4 50.0% Game
1st Half 3/6 50.0% 2nd Half 3/4 75.0% Game
Home: Borah Lions
P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
3/12 3/8 0/4 0/0 6 1 3 4 2
0/2 0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 1 1 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/6 1/2 0/4 0/0 2 6 0 6 2
3/10 1/4 2/6 0/1 8 1 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
2/5 1/2 1/3 0/0 5 0 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 0/2 1/2 0/0 3 0 2 2 0
3/13  3/11 0/2 0/0 6 1 3 4 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
3 4 7
13/53 9/30 4/23 0/1 30 12 15 27 11
1st Half 7/22  31.8% 2nd Half 6/31 19.4% Game
1st Half 2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 2/14  14.3% Game
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 0/1 0.00% Game
Mad Bor Mad Bor
6 0 3Pt Points 12 12 Pts/Possession

2 16 Pts off Bench
11 7 Dead Ball Reb

16.7 29.3 Def Rebound % 70.7 83.3 Total Rebound %

+1.3 -2.6 Def. Stops 44 36 Pts/Shot

53.3 28.3 FT Rate 0.20 0.00 Points in Paint
Mad None
Bor None
Unknown, ,

Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|0OT 4|Total
Madison Bobcats| 9 10 8 11 0 0 0 0 38

Borah Lions 4 12 2 12 0 0 0 0 30

Largest Lead Bor 23 Mad 35 (12 pts) Lead Changes 1

Longest Run Bor 8-2 Mad 11-3

Comments: None

-
=}

=NeoNoBoloNoNoRohoNa)

0

14/30
4/11
6/10

-
=}

[eNeNoNoBoNoNolcloNeoNol oo e el

0

13/53
4/23
0/1

Number of Ties 3

»
»n
-

O PO OO0 ~—OO

9

»>
>

46.7%
36.4%
60.0%

»
»n
-

O~ OO~ OO0~ OOOO WO

6

»>
>

24.5%
17.4%
0.00%

Mad
0.73
3
2
54.2
1.08
16

Bor
0.53
3
0
45.8
0.56
6

=NeoNoBoloNoNoRol=Na)

=

eNeNoNoBoNoNololo o Nol oo Ne el

=

TO

Nuovbrouwo~oo~irhn

HO-F-NOWOOO*—‘OOO»—‘UJOS

o
0

BS ST MIN

w QOO OO OoOOON~

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO%

=

0 24:02
1 27:22
18:18
DNP
DNP
2:57

DNP
29:38
26:44
30:59

NSO O OOO

11 160

ST MIN
0 2:14
27:15
14:07
DNP
0:59
25:46
25:34
DNP
DNP
DNP
23:50
0:59
16:15
23:01
DNP

—

SUWHR O~ OOOW~OO

11 160



