

# IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score

## Borah Lions vs. Madison Bobcats

**Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 12:00 PM Site: Mt View High School Attendance: Unknown**

### Visitors: Madison Bobcats

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Brodie Spencer		1/1	0/0	1/1	0/0	3	0	5	5	4	0	6	0	4	1	0	24:02
2	* Torey Parker		2/2	2/2	0/0	4/4	8	1	5	6	1	0	0	0	4	2	1	27:22
3	* Sloane Humphreys		0/3	0/3	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	18:18
5	Jamie Sutton		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
10	Hazel Ririe		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
11	Jaylyn Shaw		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2:57
12	Cambry Crapo		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
13	* Mia Walsh		5/10	4/8	1/2	1/2	12	2	6	8	2	0	1	0	5	0	6	29:38
21	* Aspen Boice		4/5	4/5	0/0	1/4	9	0	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	26:44
22	* Camri Call		2/8	0/1	2/7	0/0	6	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	2	30:59
	Team							0	11	11					2			
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>14/30</b>	<b>10/19</b>	<b>4/11</b>	<b>6/10</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	7/15	46.7%	2nd Half	7/15	46.7%	Game	14/30	46.7%							
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	2/7	28.6%	2nd Half	2/4	50.0%	Game	4/11	36.4%							
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	3/6	50.0%	2nd Half	3/4	75.0%	Game	6/10	60.0%							

### Home: Borah Lions

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Karli Hall		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:14
2	* Tessa Orcutt		3/12	3/8	0/4	0/0	6	1	3	4	2	0	3	0	3	0	1	27:15
3	Evodie Evans		0/2	0/0	0/2	0/0	0	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	14:07
4	Aubree Ream		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
5	Rylee Hale		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:59
11	* Brooklyn Gardiner		1/6	1/2	0/4	0/0	2	6	0	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	25:46
12	* Abi Howington		3/10	1/4	2/6	0/1	8	1	2	3	0	0	1	0	1	0	3	25:34
13	Lainey Luekenga		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
14	Evaunya Haroun		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Nakiyia Percell		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	* Kamryn Krasselt		2/5	1/2	1/3	0/0	5	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	3	0	1	23:50
21	Bryan Neider-Edelmayer		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:59
24	Brinley Chase		1/4	0/2	1/2	0/0	3	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	16:15
25	* Kya Davis		3/13	3/11	0/2	0/0	6	1	3	4	3	0	1	0	4	0	3	23:01
40	Hannah Romberg		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							3	4	7					1			
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>13/53</b>	<b>9/30</b>	<b>4/23</b>	<b>0/1</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	7/22	31.8%	2nd Half	6/31	19.4%	Game	13/53	24.5%							
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	2/9	22.2%	2nd Half	2/14	14.3%	Game	4/23	17.4%							
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half	0/1	0.00%	Game	0/1	0.00%							

	Mad	Bor		Mad	Bor		Mad	Bor
Free Throw Pts	6	0	3Pt Points	12	12	Pts/Possession	0.73	0.53
Pts off Turnovers	9	2	2nd Chance Points	2	16	Pts off Bench	3	3
Total Rebounds	32	27	Team Rebounds	11	7	Dead Ball Reb	2	0
Off Rebound %	16.7	29.3	Def Rebound %	70.7	83.3	Total Rebound %	54.2	45.8
3Pt Efficiency	+1.3	-2.6	Def. Stops	44	36	Pts/Shot	1.08	0.56
Effective FG%	53.3	28.3	FT Rate	0.20	0.00	Points in Paint	16	6
Technical Fouls	<b>Mad</b>	None						
	<b>Bor</b>	None						
Officials	Unknown, ,							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
<b>Madison Bobcats</b>	9	10	8	11	0	0	0	0	<b>38</b>
<b>Borah Lions</b>	4	12	2	12	0	0	0	0	<b>30</b>

**Largest Lead** Bor 23 Mad 35 (12 pts) **Lead Changes** 1 **Number of Ties** 3  
**Longest Run** Bor 8-2 Mad 11-3  
**Comments:** None